
Ripon (1-9) -vs- McDaniel (5-4)
3/14/2022 at Clermont, Fla. (Hancock #4)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kattie Hutchison (2-0)
Loss: Savanna Trittelwitz (0-2)
Save: Parker Murphy (1)
HBP: Claire Luebke
PB: Lexzie Hassemer
 
Start: 12:15 pm   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 111   Weather: 71, sunny, in from LF at 2
Game notes:
- Trittelwitz faced 4 batters in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Ripon 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 6 2
McDaniel 1 3 0 2 0 0 X 6 8 0

Ripon 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Micaela Encarnacion lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Brennah Bronk 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abby Gilbertson 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Kalen Berger pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Bauer ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Andrea Mihaljevich cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Claire Luebke dp/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mikaela Lawrence rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Alli Martin 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Lexzie Hassemer c 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Madison Bills pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Savanna Trittelwitz p/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 3 3 5 6

2B: Abby Gilbertson (1); Alli Martin (1); Lexzie Hassemer (1)
E: Alli Martin (2)

McDaniel 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mattie Whalen cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Isabella Sylvester 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Megan Horsey dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Evie Craig c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kylie Sears 2b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Keilani Rebollo pr/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Makayla Calamita ss 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Hannah Raygor lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Paytyn Hazelton 1b 3 0 1 2 0 1 1
Jessica Millard rf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Luci Vallor ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kattie Hutchison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 8 4 2 4 6

2B: Hannah Raygor (1)
SB: Isabella Sylvester (1)
CS: Isabella Sylvester (1)
HBP: Mattie Whalen (1); Jessica Millard (1)

Ripon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Savanna Trittelwitz (L, 0-2) 1.0 4 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 28
Claire Luebke 5.0 4 2 1 1 4 1 0 2 0 19 22 9 2 56
Totals 8 6 4 2 4 2 0 2 0 26 30 11 2 84

McDaniel IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kattie Hutchison (W, 2-0) 5.0 6 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 21 22 7 5 62
Parker Murphy (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 4 33
Totals 6 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 9 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ripon - Top of 1st RC MCD
Encarnacion flied out to cf (1-2 SBF). 0 0
Bronk struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBK). 0 0
Gilbertson popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

McDaniel - Bottom of 1st RC MCD
M Whalen walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
M Whalen advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
I Sylvester reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 BK); M Whalen advanced to third. 0 0
I Sylvester out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
M Horsey lined out to ss (3-2 KBBFB). 0 0
M Whalen scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 1
E Craig lined out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 1

Ripon - Top of 2nd RC MCD
Bauer grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 1
Mihaljevich walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 0 1
Luebke singled up the middle (1-0 B); Mihaljevich advanced to second. 0 1
Lawrence struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 1
Martin flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 1

McDaniel - Bottom of 2nd RC MCD
K Sears singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 1
M Calamita singled up the middle (0-0); K Sears advanced to second. 0 1
H Raygor doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); M Calamita advanced to third; K Sears scored. 0 2
P Hazelton singled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-2 BFSBFF); H Raygor scored; M Calamita scored. 0 4
Luebke to p. 0 4
/  for Trittelwitz. 0 4
J Millard popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4
M Whalen struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 4
I Sylvester flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 4

Ripon - Top of 3rd RC MCD
Hassemer singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 4
Encarnacion popped up to p (0-0). 0 4
Bronk popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 4
Gilbertson grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 4

McDaniel - Bottom of 3rd RC MCD
M Horsey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 4
E Craig flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 4
K Sears walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 0 4
M Calamita singled up the middle (1-0 B); K Sears advanced to second. 0 4
K Rebollo pinch ran for K Sears. 0 4
H Raygor flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4

Ripon - Top of 4th RC MCD
K Rebollo to 2b. 0 4
Bauer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Mihaljevich grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 4
Luebke grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

McDaniel - Bottom of 4th RC MCD
P Hazelton struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 4
J Millard hit by pitch (2-2 SKB). 0 4
M Whalen hit by pitch (1-1 K); J Millard advanced to second. 0 4
I Sylvester reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); M Whalen out at second 2b to ss; J Millard
advanced to third. 0 4
I Sylvester stole second. 0 4
M Horsey singled to right center, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 K); I Sylvester advanced to
third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; J Millard scored. 0 6
E Craig flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6

Ripon - Top of 5th RC MCD
Lawrence singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 0 6
Martin doubled to left center (0-0); Lawrence advanced to third. 0 6
Hassemer doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Martin scored; Lawrence scored. 2 6
Bills pinch ran for Hassemer. 2 6
Encarnacion struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFFS). 2 6
Bronk popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 6
Gilbertson doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Bills scored. 3 6
Berger pinch ran for Gilbertson. 3 6
Bauer grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 6

McDaniel - Bottom of 5th RC MCD
Gilbertson to 1b for Berger. 3 6
Hassemer to c for Bills. 3 6
K Rebollo struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 3 6
M Calamita singled to left center (0-0). 3 6
M Calamita advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 6
H Raygor flied out to rf (2-1 BBF); M Calamita advanced to third. 3 6
P Hazelton fouled out to 1b (2-1 BBK). 3 6

Ripon - Top of 6th RC MCD
P Murphy to p for K Hutchison. 3 6
Mihaljevich walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 3 6
Luebke reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 BFFB); Mihaljevich out at second ss to 2b. 3 6
Trittelwitz pinch ran for Luebke. 3 6
Lawrence struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 3 6
Martin struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 6

McDaniel - Bottom of 6th RC MCD
Luebke to p for Trittelwitz. 3 6
L Vallor pinch hit for J Millard. 3 6
L Vallor struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 6
M Whalen singled to right field (0-0). 3 6
I Sylvester flied out to cf (0-0). 3 6
M Horsey flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 3 6

Ripon - Top of 7th RC MCD
J Millard to rf for L Vallor. 3 6
Hassemer grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 6
Encarnacion walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 6
Bronk grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Encarnacion advanced to second. 3 6
Gilbertson grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFBF). 3 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McDaniel - Bottom of 7th RC MCD


